

Government of The People's Republic of Bangladesh

কৃষিই সমৃদ্ধি

Department of Agricultural Extension Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215 www.dae.gov.bd

Record Number: 12.01.0000.000.03.006.19.144 Date: 6/7/2023

Subject: Nomination for Participation in the 5 DAYS

ONLINE INTERNATIONAL TRAINING PROGRAM ON 2016 PORCUREMENT POLICY FRAMEWORK

OF THE WORLD BANK: July 24 – 28, 2023.

Reference: Letter from GPCL received by E-mail; Dated:

04/07/2023.

In reference with the above-mentioned subject that the 5 DAYS ONLINE INTERNATIONAL TRAINING PROGRAM ON 2016 PORCUREMENT POLICY FRAMEWORK OF THE WORLD BANK INCLUDING SUSTAINABLE PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACT MANAGEMENT organized by GPCL Consulting Service Limited (GPCL) which has been scheduled from July 24-28, 2023. Department of Agricultural Extension is nominating under-mentioned officer to attend the training for further correspondence.

Name & Designation	Office Address	Mobile & E-mail
Bijoy Kumer Halder (3648) Research Officer	Training wing Department of Agricultural Extension, Khamarbari, Dhaka	01723-230207 bijoybau71@gmail.com



Badal Chandra Biswas Director General

Phone: +88029140850 Email: dg@dae.gov.bd

Dhruv Umadikar, Chief Operating Officer GPCL Consulting Service Limited (Promoted by Export-Import Bank of India) Record Number: Date: 6/7/2023

12.01.0000.000.03.006.19.144/1(4)

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action,

1) Deputy Director (Higher Education & Foreign Training), Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)

- 2) PS to DG, Office of the Director General, Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)
- 3) Mr. Bijoy Kumer Halder, Research Officer, Training Wing, Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)
- 4) Assistant Programmer, ICT Management, Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)

09-07-2023

Md.Khairul Alam Director